19 7 0 File: 541.460.000n
C.G.
THE MEMPHIS DEPOT
TENNESSEE
ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD
COVER SHEET
AR File Number /Y7
®

"November B, 1985" for "the date o[ the
erlactmeft o[ Ibis AcI*', which [or pttr-
poses o codification had been tr:anslated
a_ "November 8, 1985". thus requ ring
:ao change in lexl.
Subset. loll3). Pub.L. 101 510, § 172,
• :addEd par (3).
Subset. (g}13)(C). Pub.I_ 101-51O,
§ 171(a)(3}, added subpacagraph (C),
Sub_c. (h)(I). Pub.L 101-510.
§ 171 b . suhst utcd "November 8,
_985" for "the date o[ the enz*ctment f,[his ACl '+ which o purpOSeS o[ cod.
i[icaliclN had been trafislated as "No'*cna
her 8, 1985". thus requiring no change in
lext.
1988 Amendment. Subset, Ib)(I),
(ILIA). Pub&. 100-456, § Itgla)(ll. _ub
_huted "the slockpilc ellmiaallon dead
line" [or '+September 30. 1994"
Sub',co. (b (3)(B). PubL. 1(33-456.
§ 118 a)(2l, substiluled "nol Laler than
the earlier o[ (A) 30 days aflcr Ihe da e
on which the decision to defer is made,
or B 30 days before Lh¢ slockpile elimi- •
nation deadline" or w thin 30 days af-
Ler IIe d:ale on _hich the d¢lermln:alion
to doper is made or by August 31, 1994,
,.vhichc..¢t is ©arlJcr".
Subsec. b 4. 15) Puh.L. 100_S6,
§ I IS(a)13). added pars. (41 :and (5)
Subs_c. Ik) Pub.L, 100_56, § 118(b},
_.ubs u ¢d provisions r¢ladrlg to opfr:a
lional verification for provisions wh ch
had set Ocl. I+ 1985. as the effective date
for Lhis section.
Revl|lon of Chemical Demllltarlxatlon
Program
Pub.L 100-180, Div. A. Title I, § 125,
Dec. 4. 1987. 101 Star. 1043, provided
that:
"(ul Dellnltlon.--Foc purposes of this
section. Ibe term 'chemical _tockpile de-
m ftr _._ 0n program' mcans Lhe pro _
gram established by Seclion 1412 o[ 1he
Deparlmcnt o[ De[ens¢ Authorigation
Acl. 19Bfi (50 U S.C. 52 ) lenacling this
geetlofd, to provide" fol" ihe de$1¢oction
o[ Ihe United Slates' stcckpilc af [elhal
chemical agents and muftillorts.
"lbl Environmental lmpaCl Slale-
ment.--The Seerelary of Defense shall
issue Ihe final Progrzmmallc Environ
menial lmp_cl Slatcmet_l on Ihe eherial-
ca_ ,glOCkp i: demilharlzallon progr:am
by J_nuary 1, 1988. The Environmental
Impacl Siztlement sha[_ bc prepared in
accordance whh a[_ _pplic_bl¢ laws.
"(e) Disposal t eehnologlea._ B
Funds approprlnted pursuant to Ihls ACI
[Pub.L LCO-1B0. Dec. 4. 1987. 101 Star,
IDl9. See Tables fur classificatiund or
r,thcr_i_,_ made available Ior gigcnl year
527
74
WAR AND NATIONAL DEFENSE
19,7 t_
FINAL PAGE
ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD
FINAL PAGE
197 12
FINAL PAGE
ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD
FINAL PAGE